
* Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

/D

Date ___fÇJ?_Dl~ry--2-s~-io.u---

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.3 WITH
CRAMER & ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE

S.W. 7th STREET BRIDGE OVER THE RACCOON RIVER
FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $288,360.32

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Change
Order No.3 between the City of Des Moines and Cramer & Associates, Inc., Robert Cramer,
President/CAO, 3100 S.W. Brookside Drive, Grimes, Iowa, 50111, for additional work on the
S.W. 7th Street Bridge over the Raccoon River project, in an amount not to exceed $288,360.32, be
and is hereby approved, and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change
order.

(Council Communication Number J llZI attached)

Activity ID 12-2009-002

Moved by to adopt.
FORM APPROVED: '1~'.J t.,.~

Kathleen V and~
Deputy City Attorney

~ Funding Source: 2010-11 CIP, Page Bridge-l 5, S.W. Seventh Street Bridge over the Raccoon River,
~l5 BRV046, G.O. Bonds

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE

COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
GRIESS

certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
HENSLEY

said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

MAHAFFEY

MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
MOORE

hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

TOTAL

MOTION CARRED APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk



Change

Order No. Initiated By

1 Engineering

2 Engineering

3 Engineering

Monday, February 21, 2011

Summary of Change Orders
SW 7th Street Bridge over Raccoon River

Activity in 12-2009-002

Description

Mutual Benefit to chang: from '0' Mix to HPC overlay at
the request of the Contractor

Provide additional cost for longitudinal gooving.

Additional Concrete Repair, Cross Beams. Delete
Temporary Shoring - Cross Beams. Revised Temporary
Sharing of Cross Beams.

Ori2inal Contract Amount

Total Change Orders

Percent of Change Orders to Original Contract

/D

Amount

$0.00

$10,000.50

$288,360.32

$1,433,246.20

$298,360.82

20.82%

Page 1 of 1


